

Cr. Revision No. 356/2014

15.10.2015 Present: Mr. Dalip Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.G. Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

Mr. Dalip Kaith, Advocate submits at the Bar that a sum of ₹ 50,000/- has been paid to Mr. R.G. Thakur, Advocate, who does not dispute the same. Remaining amount be paid within a period of four weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

October 15, 2015
(vikrant)