

Cr. Revision No. 356/2014

19.11.2015 Present: Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Dalip Kaith,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.G. Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Ashok Verma, vice Counsel, on the basis of
instructions imparted to him by his client, submits that the
remaining amount will also be paid to the complainant within
four weeks.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

November 19, 2015
(vikrant)