

Cr. Revision No. 356 of 2014

3.3.2016

Present: Mr. Dalip Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.G. Thakur, Advocate, for respondent.

A sum of ₹ 50,000/- has already been paid to the complainant.

Admit.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

March 3, 2016

(Kalpana)

