

**Raj Kumar vs. Vinod Kumar**

**Cr. Revision No. 356 of 2014**

26.11.2025      Present:      Mr. Dalip Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
  
                                         Ms. Pooja Bushari, Advocate, vice Mr. Lovneesh  
                                         Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has suffered from brain hemorrhage and seeks some time to produce the medical record.

Let the medical record of the petitioner be produced within three weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

26<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Chander)