

Raj Kumar vs Vinod Kumar

Cr. Revision No. 356 of 2014

23.04.2026. Present: Mr. Dalip Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Bushari, Advocate, vice Mr. Lovneesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner is not responding to the calls made by him. Hence, in these circumstances, petitioner be served through bailable warrants in the sum of ₹25,000/- with one surety in the like amount returnable for 03.06.2026.

Production notice be also issued to the surety of the petitioner returnable for the date fixed i.e. 03.06.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd April, 2026
(ravinder)