

Raj Kumar vs Vinod Kumar

Cr.Revision No.356 of 2014

03.06.2026 Present: Mr. Daleep Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioner Raj Kumar, present in person.

Ms. Pooja Bushari, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been submitted on behalf of the petitioner that one of the surety Kundan Sain had died; hence, in these circumstances, a fresh surety in terms of the order dated 28.11.2014, in the sum of Rs.50,000/- be furnished to the satisfaction of the learned Trial Court/Additional Registrar (Judicial), within a period of two weeks. The surety bond, if furnished by the surety before the learned Trial Court, be transmitted to this Court for placing the same on record.

List the matter thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

June 03, 2026 (meera)