

Raj Kumar v.s Vinod Kumar

17.07.2026. Present: **Cr.Revision No. 356 of 2014**
Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Daleep
Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Bushari, Advocate, for the
respondent.

As per report received from learned
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate No.1. Rohru,
District Shimla, H.P. the petitioner has not
complied with the order dated 03.06.2026, hence,
in these circumstances, this Court has no option
but to withdraw the interim protection granted to
the petitioner vide order dated 28.11.2014.

Learned Trial Court be informed
accordingly.

List the matter for hearing in due course.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17.07.2026
(ravinder)